The Income Tax Ordinance 1984;
The Income Tax Rules 1984;

The Value Added Tax Act 1991;

The Value Added Tax Rules 1991;
Bangladesh Labor Law, 2006 (Amended 2013);

Labor Rules, 2015;

Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969;
Bangladesh Securities and Exchange (Public Issue) Rules, 2015;

Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission Act, 1993.

In addition to, prior year financial statements were prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Accounting Standards

(BASs) and Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards (BFRSs). The management has made assessment of the
difference between IFRS and BFRS (mainly IFRS-15 ‘Revenue from contract with Customers’ and IAS-18

‘Revenue’) and concluded that there are no differences which would impact any numerical amount and
disclosures in the financial statement. For better presentation, the management reconciled Statement of Profit or

Loss and Other Comprehensive Income as well as Statement of Financial Position of the company with effect of

IFRS-15 Para c-8 which is shown below:

PROSPECTUS Page | 169

As Reported

Adjustment

(effect on

IFRS-15)

Amount with

adoption of

IFRS-15

Assets

Non-Current Assets 1,393,758,011 -   1,393,758,011

Current Assets 208,413,348   -   208,413,348

Total Assets 1,602,171,359 -   1,602,171,359

Shareholder's Equity and Liabilities

Shareholder's Equity 1,389,860,666 -   1,389,860,666

Non Current Liabilities 154,093,793   -   154,093,793

Current Liabilities 58216899.76 58,216,900

Total Shareholder's Equity and Liabilities 1,602,171,359 -   1,602,171,359

Impact on the statement of Financial Position

As at June 30, 2019

July 01, 2018 to June 30, 2019

As Reported
Adjustment

(effect on

Amount with

adoption of

Revenue 401,057,043   -   401,057,043

Operating expenses (62,732,571)   -   (62,732,571)

Profit from Operation 188,455,019   -   188,455,019

Profit Before Income Tax 170,258,005   -   170,258,005

 Income Tax Expenes (60,856,103)   -   (60,856,103)

Profit after Income Tax 109,401,901   -   109,401,901

109,401,901   -   109,401,901